KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB -1965 SEASON

President: M Attewell Chairman: J H Reeve snr Auditor: ?

Gen Sec: E Watson Assnt Sec: ? Treasurer: ] W Reid.
1* XI Captain: J Reeve Vice Capt: B Johnson

2" XT Captain: M Burley Vice Capt: L Attewell

Management Committee: K J Hodgett, J H Reeve snr, J W Reid, E Watson, plus 2 Captains.

Review of the Season:

The Annual General Meeting took place on Tuesday 2 February 1965 in the Lecture Room.

Presentations made to Batting Trophy winner: Reg Marriott. ~ Bowling Cup winner: Keith Richmond.
Match Tax was raised to 2/6d 1 XI & 2/-d 2" XI.

One minutes silence took place for F Gill & W Gunn, both past Presidents and A Forman 2™ XI skipper in
the previous season, all of whom died in the past year.

A very disappointing season and as a consequence of a lack of players it was necessary to withdraw the 2™
XI from the League. Highlights were the century by Keith Richmond, the first recorded for the club for a
number of seasons and the emergence of 16 year old Brian Stubbs as a batting star of the future.

Committee in session...

left to right —

Mostyn Attewell (President);
Joe Reid (Treasurer);

John Reeve (Captain);

Jack Reeve (Chairman) & Eric
Watson (Secretary)

1" XI MATCH RESULTS in NOTTS AMATEUR LEAGUE Division THREE...

08.05.65 KIRKBY WYVERN A Lost by 7 wkts
15.05.65 MOORGREEN COLLIERY H Wonby 115 runs
22.05.65 NEWSTEAD COLLIERY A Lost by 8 wkts
29.05.65 ANNESLEY MINERS WELFARE H Lost by 95 runs
05.06.65 EAST KIRKBY MINERS WELFARE A Lostby 4l runs
12.06.65 SELSTON MINERS WELFARE A Lost by 97 runs
19.06.65 EAST KIRKBY MINERS WELFARE H Match Abandoned - rain
26.06.65 CHILWELL ROF A Lostby 118 runs
03.07.65 KIRKBY WYVERN H Lostby?
10.07.65 BENTINCK COLLIERY A Match Abandoned - rain
17.07.65 NEWSTEAD COLLIERY H Lostby?
24.07.65 ANNESLEY MINERS WELFARE A Lost by 7 wkts
31.07.65
07.08.65 RALEIGH ATHLETIC H Lost by 7 wkts
14.08.65
21.08.65
28.08.65

1° XI CARRINGTON CUP MATCH RESULT...
03.07.65 HOVERINGHAM H Lost by 40 runs

1 XI FRIENDLY MATCH RESULTS (includes Sunday & Bank Holiday)...
31.07.65 NUTHALL H Won by 62 runs



1965 SEASON continued...

NOTTS AMATEUR LEAGUE Division THREE Table:
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HIGHEST SCORE:

LOWEST SCORE:

BENTINCK COLLIERY

RALEIGH ATHLETIC

ANNESLEY MINERS WELFARE

KIRKBY WYVERN

SELSTON MINERS WELFARE

CHILWELL ORDNANCE DEPOT

EAST KIRKBY MINERS WELFARE

MOORGREEN COLLIERY

NEWSTEAD COLLIERY

KEYWORTH
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13
13
13
13
13
13
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1 XI BATTING Averages...(qualification 8 completed innings)

K RICHMOND

R MARRIOTT

E WATSON

T KYFFEN HUGHES
D BINCH

B JOHNSON

T RICHMOND
JREEVE

R REID

Also batted...

B STUBBS

B BARKER

C UNDERWOOD
L ATTEWELL

J WOODFORD
K JHODGETT
JBALDREY

D JOHNSON
JBINCH

K HORSLEY

C WIDDOWSON

Best off the Bat...

Leading “6” Hitters of the season...

Runs  Player
104 K RICHMOND
59* K RICHMOND
52 R MARRIOTT

K RICHMOND

Matches

1

11
9

11
10
11
10
8

10
11
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Best Batting Partnerships of the Season

Wkt
1 st
2 nd
4th

1 Olh

Runs Partners

27 E WATSON & T RICHMOND
63 R MARRIOTT & E WATSON
69 K RICHMOND & B STUBBS
39 E WATSON & K RICHMOND
24 L ATTEWELL & B STUBBS
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169-8 KEYWORTH v NUTHALL (31.07.65)
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Pts
37
35
32
31
30
20
16
13
12

48 KEYWORTH v KIRKBY MINERS WELFARE (05.06.65)

Inns Not Out HS Total Runs
11 1 104 258
9 0 52 130
11 0 34 127
10 0 25 82
11 0 22 90
10 2 17 61
8 0 26 50
9 1 5% 20
9 1 3 11
6 2 28* 86
4 0 31 81
3 1 28* 28
7 1 34 49
2 0 10 10
6 2 11* 19
5 0 9 10
1 0 1 1
1 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
1 1 0* 0
Opposition Venue
NUTHALL H
HOVERINGHAM H
MOORGREEN COLLIERY H
Opposition
HOVERINGHAM
MOORGREEN COLLIERY
NUTHALL
MOORGREEN COLLIERY
CHILWELL ROF

Ave
25.80
14.44
11.55

8.20

8.18

7.63

6.25
2.50

1.38

21.50

20.25
14.00
8.17
5.00
4.75
2.00
1.00
0.00
0.00

Date
31.07.65
03.07.65
15.05.65

Date
03.07.65
15.05.65
31.07.65
15.05.65
26.06.65



1965 SEASON continued...

1" XI BOWLING Averages...(qualification 10 wickets)

Overs
K RICHMOND 71.4
K JHODGETT 42.1
D BINCH 65.2
Also Bowled...
T RICHMOND 254
JREEVE 51
B JOHNSON 22
L ATTEWELL 431
JBALDREY 21
K HORSLEY 10
T KYFFEN HUGHES 4
Best with the Ball...

Figures  Player
7-11 K RICHMOND
5-26 JREEVE

1" XI CATCHING & STUMPING
Caught
R MARRIOTT 1
J WOODFORD 1

Maidens

13
7
10

O = = WAoo N

Opposition
V. MOORGREEN COLLIERY
V CHILWELL ROF

Stumped

Runs
230
137
213

88
166
78
155
81
35
13

Wkts
23
13
12

SO PO

Ave
10.00
10.54
17.75

11.00
18.44
19.50
25.83
40.50

Venue

H
A

Date
15.05.65
26.06.65



