### **KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB - 1965 SEASON**

**President:** M Attewell **Chairman:** J H Reeve snr **Auditor:** ?

Gen Sec: E Watson Assnt Sec: ? Treasurer: J W Reid.

1<sup>st</sup> XI Captain: J Reeve Vice Capt: B Johnson
2<sup>nd</sup> XI Captain: M Burley Vice Capt: L Attewell
Management Committee VI

Management Committee: K J Hodgett, J H Reeve snr, J W Reid, E Watson, plus 2 Captains.

### **Review of the Season:**

The Annual General Meeting took place on Tuesday 2 February 1965 in the Lecture Room.

Presentations made to Batting Trophy winner: Reg Marriott. Bowling Cup winner: Keith Richmond.

Match Tax was raised to 2/6d 1<sup>st</sup> XI & 2/-d 2<sup>nd</sup> XI.

One minutes silence took place for F Gill & W Gunn, both past Presidents and A Forman 2<sup>nd</sup> XI skipper in the previous season, all of whom died in the past year.

A very disappointing season and as a consequence of a lack of players it was necessary to withdraw the 2<sup>nd</sup> XI from the League. Highlights were the century by Keith Richmond, the first recorded for the club for a number of seasons and the emergence of 16 year old Brian Stubbs as a batting star of the future.

Committee in session...
left to right —
Mostyn Attewell (President);
Joe Reid (Treasurer);
John Reeve (Captain);
Jack Reeve (Chairman) & Eric
Watson (Secretary)



### 1st XI MATCH RESULTS in NOTTS AMATEUR LEAGUE Division THREE...

08.05.65	KIRKBY WYVERN	A	Lost by 7 wkts
15.05.65	MOORGREEN COLLIERY	Н	Won by 115 runs
22.05.65	NEWSTEAD COLLIERY	A	Lost by 8 wkts
29.05.65	ANNESLEY MINERS WELFARE	Н	Lost by 95 runs
05.06.65	EAST KIRKBY MINERS WELFARE	A	Lost by 41 runs
12.06.65	SELSTON MINERS WELFARE	A	Lost by 97 runs
19.06.65	EAST KIRKBY MINERS WELFARE	Н	Match Abandoned - rain
26.06.65	CHILWELL ROF	A	Lost by 118 runs
03.07.65	KIRKBY WYVERN	Н	Lost by ?
10.07.65	BENTINCK COLLIERY	Α	Match Abandoned - rain
17.07.65	NEWSTEAD COLLIERY	Н	Lost by ?
24.07.65	ANNESLEY MINERS WELFARE	A	Lost by 7 wkts
31.07.65			
07.08.65	RALEIGH ATHLETIC	Н	Lost by 7 wkts
14.08.65			
21.08.65			
28.08.65			

### 1st XI CARRINGTON CUP MATCH RESULT...

03.07.65 HOVERINGHAM H Lost by 40 runs

## 1st XI FRIENDLY MATCH RESULTS (includes Sunday & Bank Holiday)...

31.07.65 NUTHALL H Won by 62 runs

## 1965 SEASON continued...

# NOTTS AMATEUR LEAGUE Division THREE Table:

		Pla	W	L	D	Pts
1	BENTINCK COLLIERY	13	8	0	5	37
2	RALEIGH ATHLETIC	13	8	3	2	35
3	ANNESLEY MINERS WELFARE	13	6	1	6	32
4	KIRKBY WYVERN	13	7	3	3	31
5	SELSTON MINERS WELFARE	13	6	3	4	30
6	CHILWELL ORDNANCE DEPOT	13	3	4	6	20
7	EAST KIRKBY MINERS WELFARE	13	3	7	3	16
8	MOORGREEN COLLIERY	13	3	9	1	13
9	NEWSTEAD COLLIERY	13	2	7	4	12
10	KEYWORTH	13	1	10	2	6

**HIGHEST SCORE: 169-8 KEYWORTH** v NUTHALL (31.07.65)

LOWEST SCORE: 48 KEYWORTH V KIRKBY MINERS WELFARE (05.06.65)

LOWEST SCORE: 48 KEYWORTH V KIRKBY MINERS WELFARE (05.06.65)								
1st XI BATTING Averages(qualification 8 completed innings)								
		0 (1	Matches	Inns	Not Out	HS	Total Runs	Ave
	K RIC	CHMOND	11	11	1	104	258	25.80
	R MA	RRIOTT	9	9	0	52	130	14.44
	E WA	TSON	11	11	0	34	127	11.55
	T KYI	FFEN HUGHES	10	10	0	25	82	8.20
D BINCH			11	11	0	22	90	8.18
	B JOH	INSON	10	10	2	17	61	7.63
	T RIC	HMOND	8	8	0	26	50	6.25
	J REE	VE	10	9	1	5*	20	2.50
	R REI	D	11	9	1	3	11	1.38
Also batte	d							
	B STU		6	6	2	28*	86	21.50
	B BAI		4	4	0	31	81	20.25
	C UNI	DERWOOD	3	3	1	28*	28	14.00
	L AT	ΓEWELL	7	7	1	34	49	8.17
		ODFORD	2	2	0	10	10	5.00
	K J H	ODGETT	7	6	2	11*	19	4.75
		DREY	6	5	0	9	10	2.00
	D JOH	INSON	1	1	0	1	1	1.00
	J BIN	CH	1	1	0	0	0	0.00
	K HO	RSLEY	2	1	0	0	0	0.00
	C WII	DDOWSON	1	1	1	0*	0	
Best off th	e Bat							
	Runs	Player		Opposition			Venue	Date
	104	K RICHMOND	V	NUTHALL			Н	31.07.65
	59*	K RICHMOND	V	HOVERING			Н	03.07.65
	52	R MARRIOTT	V	MOORGRE	EN COLLI	ERY	Н	15.05.65
Leading "6" Hitters of the season								
K RICHMOND 1								
Best Batting Partnerships of the Season								
Wkt 1 <sup>st</sup>	Runs		T DICIDA	IOND	Opposition		r	Date 03.07.65
2 <sup>nd</sup>	27		E WATSON & T RICHMOND			HOVERINGHAM		
2 th	2, 03 Rinhadoll & Willion				MOORGREEN COLLIERY			15.05.65
4	69				NUTHALL MOORGREEN COLLIERY			31.07.65
$10^{\text{th}}$	39 24	E WATSON &					JLLIEKY	15.05.65
10	24	L ATTEWELL	& D 31U	DDS	CHILWE	LL KUF		26.06.65

# 1965 SEASON continued...

# 1<sup>st</sup> XI BOWLING Averages...(qualification 10 wickets) Overs Maidet

	Overs	Maidens	Runs	Wkts	Ave	
K RICHMOND	71.4	13	230	23	10.00	
K J HODGETT	42.1	7	137	13	10.54	
D BINCH	65.2	10	213	12	17.75	
Also Bowled						
T RICHMOND	25.4	4	88	8	11.00	
J REEVE	51	8	166	9	18.44	
B JOHNSON	22	4	78	4	19.50	
L ATTEWELL	43.1	5	155	6	25.83	
J BALDREY	21	1	81	2	40.50	
K HORSLEY	10	1	35	0		
T KYFFEN HUGHES	4	0	13	0		
Best with the Ball						

Figures	Player		Opposition	Venue	Date
7-11	K RICHMOND	V	MOORGREEN COLLIERY	H	15.05.65
5-26	J REEVE	V	CHILWELL ROF	A	26.06.65

# 1<sup>st</sup> XI CATCHING & STUMPING

	Caught	Stumped
R MARRIOTT	1	
LWOODFORD	1	